DA9168.000
2 September 2003
1 (13)
MAS9168
150 mA LDO Voltage Regulator IC
• Only 15.5 µA Ground Pin Current
at 1 mA Load Current
• Good Transient Performance

2 September 2003
12 (13)
ORDERING INFORMATION
For Pin Order definition see the pin description on page 2.
Product Code Output
Voltage
Top Marking Package Pin
Order
Comments
MAS9168A4GA06 1.8 V  68A4 (68T3) TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168A4GB06 1.8 V  68A4
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A4CA11 1.8 V  68A4 WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A4CA12 1.8 V 68Z4 WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A3GA06 2.5 V  68A3 (68T4) TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168A3GB06 2.5 V  68A3
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A3CA11 2.5 V  68A3 WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A3CA12 2.5 V 68Z3 WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168AEGA06 2.65 V  68AE TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168AEGB06 2.65 V  68AE
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168AECA11 2.65 V  68AE WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168AECA12 2.65 V  68ZE WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A2GA06 2.8 V  68A2 (68T2) TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168A2GB06 2.8 V  68A2
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A2CA11 2.8 V 68A2 WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A2CA12 2.8 V  68Z2 WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A8GA06 2.85 V  68A8 TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168A8GB06 2.85 V  68A8
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A8CA11 2.85 V  68A8 WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A8CA12 2.85 V  68Z8 WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A6GA06 3.0 V  68A6 (68T5) TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168A6GB06 3.0 V  68A6
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A6CA11 3.0 V 68A6 WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A6CA12 3.0 V 68Z6 WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168ADGA06 3.1 V  68AD TSOT-5  Tape and Reel
MAS9168ADGB06 3.1 V  68AD
(B in the bottom marking to
indicate lead-free)
TSOT-5
lead-free
 Tape and Reel
MAS9168ADCA11 3.1 V 68AD WL-CSP 11 Tape and Reel
MAS9168ADCA12 3.1 V 68ZD WL-CSP 12 Tape and Reel
MAS9168A1GA06 3.3 V  68A1 TSOT-5  Tape and Reel